# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7502993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDIAIP, INC.	08/18/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIAIP, LLC	
Street Address:	150 N. RADNOR CHESTER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE F200	
City:	RADNOR	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10414863
PCT Number:	US0411996
Patent Number:	8949875
Patent Number:	9800916
Patent Number:	10187683
Patent Number:	10735797
Patent Number:	10856031
Application Number:	16685546
Application Number:	16984119
Patent Number:	11076190
Application Number:	17385661
Application Number:	10123618
PCT Number:	US0311534
Patent Number:	8255966
Patent Number:	8661490
Patent Number:	RE48579
Application Number:	17336127
Application Number:	10222461
Patent Number:	7937740

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0534

507456101

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8402504
Patent Number:	8826361
Application Number:	10374733
Patent Number:	7673317
Patent Number:	8458738

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155686400

**Email:** awolf@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. LEONARD

Address Line 1: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDI 1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. LEONARD
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT D. LEONARD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=medialPinc-medialPLLC#page1.tif source=medialPinc-medialPLLC#page2.tif source=medialPinc-medialPLLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0535

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, MEDIAIP, INC.,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MEDIAIP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 150 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite F200 Radnor, PA 19087, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications, and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, including the right to sue third parties for infringement (including but not limited to past, present and future infringement, damages and injunctive relief) of said patents and all related patents based on activities occurring prior to the date set forth below or hereafter;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the entity above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all of the patents set forth on Schedule 1 and patents issuing from the patent applications set forth on Schedule 1;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0536 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Chad Shusman

President, mediaIP, Inc.

Date: 08/18/2022 Witness: 72

[signature]

\_\_[printed name] \_\_[address]

Drecher PA 16025

Commonwealth of Pernsylvania - Notary Seel GIL LEDERHANDLER - Notary Public Montgomery County

My Commission Expires Rovember 10, 2025
Commission Number 1410740

Accepted by

Chad Shusman

Member, mediaIP, LLC

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0537

# SCHEDULE 1

- 1. U.S. App. No. 10/414,863
- PCT App. No. PCT/US04/11996
- 3. U.S. Pat. No. 8,949,875
- 4. U.S. Pat. No. 9,800,916
- 5. U.S. Pat. No. 10,187,683
- 6. U.S. Pat. No. 10,735,797
- 7. U.S. Pat. No. 10,856,031
- 8. U.S. App. No. 16/685,546
- 9. U.S. App. No. 16/984,119
- 10. U.S. Pat. No. 11,076,190
- 11. U.S. App. No. 17/385,661
- 12. U.S. App. No. 10/123,618
- 13. PCT App. No. PCT/US03/11534
- 14. U.S. Pat. No. 8,255,966
- 15. U.S. Pat. No. 8,661,490
- 16. U.S. Pat. No. RE48,579
- 17. U.S. App. No. 17/336,127
- 18. U.S. App. No. 10/222,461
- 19. PCT App. No. PCT/US03/11534
- 20. U.S. Pat. No. 7,937,740
- 21. U.S. Pat. No. 8,402,504
- 22. U.S. Pat. No. 8,826,361
- 23. U.S. App. No. 10/374,733
- 24. U.S. Pat. No. 7.673,317
- 25. U.S. Pat. No. 8,458,738

PATENT REEL: 061313 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 08/24/2022**